

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y014 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007033 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2596  
 HWY : SR 182  
 TITLE : I-182  
 ROAD 68 INTERCHANGE MODIFICATION  
 PROJECT : 05Y014  
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 14 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 19 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO.  
 2000 E BEECH ST  
 98901-2147  
 YAKIMA WA 989091788  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVISION  
 802 N FANCHER RD  
 99212-1016  
 SPOKANE WA 992203366  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-34.78 %		19.57 %
			23,000.00	15,000.00	-8,000.00	27,500.00	4,500.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			-70.97 %		20.97 %
			6,200.00	1,800.00	-4,400.00	7,500.00	1,300.00
3	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.			100.00 %		100.00 %
	8823.0000		0.1000	0.2000	882.30	0.2000	882.30
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			64.61 %		33.74 %
			4,860.00	8,000.00	3,140.00	6,500.00	1,640.00
GRADING							
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-50.00 %		33.33 %
	2290.0000		12.0000	6.0000	-13,740.00	16.0000	9,160.00
6	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			60.00 %		40.00 %
	2292.0000		5.0000	8.0000	6,876.00	7.0000	4,584.00
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			-50.00 %		100.00 %
	4585.0000		2.0000	1.0000	-4,585.00	4.0000	9,170.00
SURFACING							
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			0.00 %		33.33 %
	2525.0000		12.0000	12.0000	0.00	16.0000	10,100.00
			30,300.00	30,300.00		40,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y014 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007033 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2596  
 HWY : SR 182  
 TITLE : I-182  
 ROAD 68 INTERCHANGE MODIFICATION  
 PROJECT : 05Y014  
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 14 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 19 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO.      INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVISION  
 2000 E BEECH ST      802 N FANCHER RD  
 98901-2147      99212-1016  
 YAKIMA WA 989091788      SPOKANE WA 992203366  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :      827850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :      406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	2,615.00	2,615.00	0.00 %	2,615.00	0.00 %	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
10	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG PG 64-28	TON	109,830.00	124,212.50	13.10 %	115,060.00	4.76 %	
11	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	3,020.00	3,020.00	0.00 %	3,020.00	0.00 %	
12	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	3,420.00	3,420.00	0.00 %	3,420.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
13	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	4,030.00	5,224.71	29.65 %	4,867.00	20.77 %	
TRAFFIC								
14	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	5,390.00	3,080.00	-42.86 %	3,465.00	-35.71 %	
15	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1	L.F.	3,750.00	3,700.00	-1.33 %	3,700.00	-1.33 %	
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 4	EACH	3,000.00	2,000.00	-33.33 %	2,000.00	-33.33 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y014 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007033 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2596  
 HWY : SR 182  
 TITLE : I-182  
 ROAD 68 INTERCHANGE MODIFICATION  
 PROJECT : 05Y014  
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 14 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 19 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO.  
 2000 E BEECH ST  
 98901-2147  
 YAKIMA WA 989091788  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVISION  
 802 N FANCHER RD  
 99212-1016  
 SPOKANE WA 992203366  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 3.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 6,000.00	1,700.0000 5,100.00	-15.00 % -900.00	1,700.0000 5,100.00	-15.00 % -900.00	
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	550.0000 550.00	10.00 % 50.00	550.0000 550.00	10.00 % 50.00	
19	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 54.0000	EACH	20.0000 1,080.00	30.0000 1,620.00	50.00 % 540.00	30.0000 1,620.00	50.00 % 540.00	
20	PAINT LINE 4597.0000	L.F.	0.2500 1,149.25	0.3000 1,379.10	20.00 % 229.85	0.3000 1,379.10	20.00 % 229.85	
21	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 1916.0000	L.F.	2.0000 3,832.00	2.7500 5,269.00	37.50 % 1,437.00	2.7500 5,269.00	37.50 % 1,437.00	
22	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 530.0000	S.F.	3.0000 1,590.00	4.0000 2,120.00	33.33 % 530.00	4.0000 2,120.00	33.33 % 530.00	
23	PLASTIC STOP LINE 100.0000	L.F.	7.0000 700.00	3.7500 375.00	-46.43 % -325.00	3.7500 375.00	-46.43 % -325.00	
24	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 17.0000	EACH	80.0000 1,360.00	145.0000 2,465.00	81.25 % 1,105.00	145.0000 2,465.00	81.25 % 1,105.00	
25	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	
26	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 6410.0000	L.F.	0.2000 1,282.00	0.3000 1,923.00	50.00 % 641.00	0.3000 1,923.00	50.00 % 641.00	
27	TEMPORARY BLACK LINE 2420.0000	L.F.	2.5000 6,050.00	3.0000 7,260.00	20.00 % 1,210.00	3.0000 7,260.00	20.00 % 1,210.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y014 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007033 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2596  
 HWY : SR 182  
 TITLE : I-182  
 ROAD 68 INTERCHANGE MODIFICATION  
 PROJECT : 05Y014  
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 14 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 19 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO.      INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVISION  
 2000 E BEECH ST      802 N FANCHER RD  
 98901-2147      99212-1016  
 YAKIMA WA 989091788      SPOKANE WA 992203366  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :      827850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :      406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
28	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			-8.00 %			-8.00 %
			10,000.00	9,200.00	-800.00	9,200.00	-800.00	
29	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM WB RAMP	L.S.			21.20 %			21.20 %
			13,630.00	16,520.00	2,890.00	16,520.00	2,890.00	
30	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM EB RAMP	L.S.			16.61 %			16.61 %
			14,720.00	17,165.00	2,445.00	17,165.00	2,445.00	
31	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				-37.14 %			-37.14 %
	1.0000 EACH		3,500.0000	2,200.0000	-1,300.00	2,200.0000	-1,300.00	
32	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				-33.33 %			-33.33 %
	720.0000 HR		3.0000	2.0000	-720.00	2.0000	-720.00	
			2,160.00	1,440.00		1,440.00		
33	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			130.00 %			130.00 %
			5,000.00	11,500.00	6,500.00	11,500.00	6,500.00	
34	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS				-6.58 %			-6.58 %
	240.0000 HR		38.0000	35.5000	-600.00	35.5000	-600.00	
			9,120.00	8,520.00		8,520.00		
35	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				-6.58 %			-6.58 %
	240.0000 HR		38.0000	35.5000	-600.00	35.5000	-600.00	
			9,120.00	8,520.00		8,520.00		
36	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			187.83 %			187.83 %
			6,080.00	17,500.00	11,420.00	17,500.00	11,420.00	
37	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				31.25 %			31.25 %
	610.0000 S.F.		8.0000	10.5000	1,525.00	10.5000	1,525.00	
			4,880.00	6,405.00		6,405.00		

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 08/25/2005

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 13:32

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y014 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007033 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2596  
 HWY : SR 182  
 TITLE : I-182  
 ROAD 68 INTERCHANGE MODIFICATION  
 PROJECT : 05Y014  
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 14 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 19 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO.  
 2000 E BEECH ST  
 98901-2147  
 YAKIMA WA 989091788  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVISION  
 802 N FANCHER RD  
 99212-1016  
 SPOKANE WA 992203366  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
38	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1-A							
	3.0000 EACH		1,200.0000	1,500.0000	25.00 %	850.0000	-29.17 %	
			3,600.00	4,500.00	900.00	2,550.00	-1,050.00	
39	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
40	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
41	MINOR CHANGE							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
42	SPCC PLAN							
	L.S.				-50.00 %		-90.00 %	
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	100.00	-900.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$356,764.55	\$374,832.91	5.06%	\$424,520.70	18.99%	
BASE TOTAL			\$356,764.55	\$374,832.91	5.06%	\$424,520.70	18.99%	